Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) **Re: Document ID No: 10326261** OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Ocument ID No: 103262616	
	103334453

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET NG/ - 11 2000			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
CSLP Baysox Club, LLC 4101 N.E. Crain Highway	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached: Yes No		
Bowie, MD 20716	Name: Bowie Baysox Baseball Club, LLC		
	Internal		
Individual(s) Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 244 Crystal Grove Boulevard		
Corporation-State:	City: Lutz		
Other Virginia limited liability company	State: Florida		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 33548		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance (/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) June 30, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporate Citizenship Virginia		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other <u>LLC</u> Citizenship		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) #2,052,707	B. Trademark Application No.(s)		
#2,674,762			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total numbers of applications and 5		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Jane O. Pruitt			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)		
Kaufman & Canoles	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 150 West Main Street, Suite 2100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	⊠ Enclosed		
City: Norfolk	8. Payment Information:		
State: VA Zip: 23510	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (757) 624-3351	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (757) 624-3169	b. Deposit Account Number 11-20220		
Email Address: jopruitt@kaufcan.com	Authorized User Name Jane O. Pruitt		
9 Signature: Sarel. Prust	November 1, 2006 Date		
/Signature	Total number of pages including cover		
Jane O. Pruitt	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003425 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CSLP Baysox Club LLC ("Assignor"), a Maryland limited liability company, has adopted and used in its business and is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration/	Date Filed/	
Serial No. #	Granted	Trademark
2,052,707	04/15/1997	BOWIE BAYSOX
2,674,762	01/14/2003	B (Stylized), Class 25
2,677,554	01/21/2003	B (Stylized), Class 41
2,704,537	04/08/2003	BOWIE BAYSOX
		BASEBALL and Design
78/602025	04/05/2005	LOUIEVILLE, MD THE KIDS
		CAPITAL BOWIE BAYSOX B
		BASEBALL and Design

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Bowie Baysox Baseball Club, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, all right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced trademark and the registration, the goodwill associated therewith, all common law rights, and all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of the trademark, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Executed as of the $3e^{t/2}$ day of June, 2006

ASSIGNOR:	
CSLP BAYSOX LUB, LLC	
By:	
By: Name: Name:	
Title: Vice - Import	
l	

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA, TO WIT:

RECORDED: 11/02/2006

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ____ day of ______, 2006, by _______ White ______ Autof _______ Notary Public _______ NOTARIAL SEAL _______

My Commission Expires

HARRIET KANEFSKY, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires March 20, 2007

#1074240

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003425 FRAME: 0578